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Class
Room

Computer 
Lab Library

Conference 
Room

Auditorium
(Staff 

Required)

Kitchen
(Staff 

Required)

Hourly 
Rental 
Rates

Elem MS HS MS HS All All All All All All

1 School Activities, PTO, PTG

2

3 $25
$30

$25
$50

$35
$75

$25
$40

$35
$60

$25
$25

$25
$50

$25
$30

Incremental 
Charges

$50
$60

$20
$40

wkday
wkend

4 Private, Commercial, For Profit $30
$60

$50
$80

$70
$100

$50
$60

$60
$80

$25
$50

$50
$100

$30
$60

$50
$60

$100
$110

$40
$80

wkday
wkend

Auditorium Equipment Labor ( 2 hr Minimum ) Hourly 
Additional labor fees may apply Technician $45
Daily Fees: Stage Lighting $28 Custodian $40

Follow spot $20 Security $40
Wired Microphones $5 Nutritional Services (Kitchen) Supervisor $30
Wireless Microphone $10
CD Recorder $10
Stage Monitor System $5 Gym Supervisor by 10 week season  $20/player
VCR / DVD $5 Non-Auditorium Equipment and Other Use Fees
Video Projector $10 TV/VCR/Video $30/day
Television $10 LCD Projector $30/day
Overhead Projector $10 PA System $15/day
Grand Piano        $31/day, Max $93 Water Use $30/day
Upright Piano $10 Yearly Utility Share Gym/Field
Green Room $75 Hazardous Sports Fee $50/year

One Time Fees: Gym Equipment Limited, permission must be obtained to use
Acoustic Shells $10 Minimum facility charge is two hours.
Platforms $10 Use of facilities beyond scheduled time will result in additional charges -
Choral Risers $5 please do not show up early or stay late unless willing to pay for time.
Tables $5 Evidence of Liability Insurance paperwork required before event start.
Chairs $1
Piano Tuning Fee Market Price
Smoke Detector Shutdown (per hour) $30

*Deposit may be required at the descretion of the district. 
Revised Fees 12-03-2021

Non Profit, Civic, Service groups
Any 501c3 org, Churches, Kiwanis, 

Associations, etc. 

* Let's Meet at the School program for 501c3 organizations: No charge for 
meetings held during regular hours, no food or drink, less than 50 people 
attending, no custodian support required.

Gymnasium CafeteriaClassification and Description

No rental fees. Labor charges for MS gym supervisors, overtime hours for security, technicians, custodians and 
nutrional services workers. 

Yearly utility share charge for gymnasiums and fields (9/1 to 8/31)

No rental charges. Possible labor charges - custodian, security or nutrional services overtime hours.

Non Profit Youth Organizations
Parks & Rec, Youth Sports, YMCA, 
Boy & Girl Scouts

  $30 Elem, $40MS/Annex, $50 HS
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