(Page 12 of 12)

_					1			- CAIIIDIL D					•
Classification and Description			Gymnasium			Cafeteria		Computer Lab	Library	Conference Room	Auditorium (Staff Required)	Kitchen (Staff Required)	Hourly Rental Rates
		Elem	MS	HS	MS	HS	All	All	All	All	All	All	
1	School Activities, PTO, PTG		No rental charges. Possible labor charges - custodian, security or nutrional services overtime hours.										
2	Non Profit Youth Organizations Parks & Rec, Youth Sports, YMCA, Boy & Girl Scouts	No re	No rental fees. Labor charges for MS gym supervisors, overtime hours for security, technicians, custodians and nutrional services workers. Yearly utility share charge for gymnasiums and fields (9/1 to 8/31)										
3	Non Profit, Civic, Service groups Any 501c3 org, Churches, Kiwanis, Associations, etc.	\$25 \$30	\$25 \$50	\$35 \$75	\$25 \$40	\$35 \$60	\$25 \$25	\$25 \$50	\$25 \$30	Incremental Charges	\$50 \$60	\$20 \$40	wkday wkend
4	Private, Commercial, For Profit	\$30 \$60	\$50 \$80	\$70 \$100	\$50 \$60	\$60 \$80	\$25 \$50	\$50 \$100	\$30 \$60	\$50 \$60	\$100 \$110	\$40 \$80	wkday wkend
	Auditorium Equipment Additional labor fees may apply						Labor	(2 hr Minimu	m)			Hourly	
							Technician \$45 Custodian \$40						
	Daily Fees: Stage Lighting \$28												
	Follow spot				\$20		Security					\$40	
	Wireless Microphone \$10				Nutritional Services (Kitchen) Supervisor \$30								
	CD Recorder				\$10								
						Gym Supervisor by 10 week season \$20/player							
							Non-Auditorium Equipment and Other Use Fees						
	Video Projector				\$10		TV/VCR					\$30/day	
Television							LCD Projector					\$30/day	
	•						PA System \$15/day						
Upright Piano \$10 Green Room \$75						Water Use \$30/day							
						Yearly Utility Share Gym/Field \$30 Elem, \$40MS/Annex, \$50 HS Hazardous Sports Fee \$50/year							
						Gym Equipment Limited, permission must be obtained to use Minimum facility charge is two hours.						ł	
	Platforms				\$10			cilities beyond			a additional ab	ora o o	
	Choral Risers				\$10 \$5			o not show up e				•	
1	Tables				φ5 \$5		-						
						Evidence of Liability Insurance paperwork required before event start. * Let's Meet at the School program for 501c3 organizations: No charge for							
·							meetings held during regular hours, no food or drink, less than 50 people						
							attending, no custodian support required.						
							*Deposit may be required at the descretion of the district.						
	Revised Fees 12-03-2021							y 22 . 2 qui e					
1													I.